

ITEM NOS.31+51

COURT NO.2

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19793/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 16/10/2006 in WA No. 89/2003 & WA No.

543/2003 & WA No. 544/2003 & WA No. 545/2003 & WA No. 554/2003 & WA No.

555/2003 & WA No. 559/2003 & WA No. 580/2003 & WA No. 581/2003 & WA No.

582/2003 & WA No. 822/2003 & WA No. 823/2003 & WA No. 824/2003 & WA No.

872/2003 & WA No. 873/2003 & WA No. 874/2003 & WA No. 1153/2003 & WA No.

1154/2003 & WA No. 1155/2003 & WA No. 1799/2003 & WA No. 1800/2003 & WA

No. 2884/2003 & WA No. 2885/2003 & WA No. 2886/2003 & WA No. 2892/2003 &

WA No. 2893/2003 & WA No. 2894/2003 & WA No. 2895/2003 of The HIGH

COURT OF JUDICATURE AT MADRAS)

DALMIA CEMENT (BHARAT) LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF T.NADU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment, permission to

submit additional document(s) and prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 20097 of 2006

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

AND WITH SLP(C) NO. 20342 of 2006

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/12/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) in SLP(C) Mr.Shanti Bhushan, Sr.Adv
No.19793/06 Mr.Rahul Ray, Adv.
Mr.Sabyasachi Patra, Adv.
Mr.Sanjeev Kumar, Adv.
For M/S.Khaitan & Co. A.O.R.,Adv.

2

In SLP(C)no.20097/06 Mr.K.Parasaran, Sr.Adv.
Mr.K.Swami, Adv.
Mr.Satish Parasaran, Adv.
Mr.T.Mathivanan, Adv.
For Mrs. Prabha Swami, Adv.

in SLP(C)No.20342/06 Mr.K.K.Venugopal, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Rahul Ray, Adv.
Mr.Sabyasachi Patra, Adv.
Mr.Sanjeev Kumar, Adv.
for M/S.Khaitan & Co. A.O.R., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

There shall be interim stay of the impugned judgment(s) if possession has already been not taken by the petitioners.

(G.V.Ramana)

Court Master

(Veera Verma)

Court Master