

:  
ITEM NO.48

COURT NO.8

SECTION XII

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 1-4/2007 in & Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal Civil).. /2007  
CC 9615-9616/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 16/10/2006 in WA No. 2056/2005 & WA  
No. 2057/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

CHINNASAMY & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF T.NADU TR.SEC.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and prayer for interim relief and office  
report)

Date: 01/12/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. Swami, Adv.  
Mrs. Prabha Swami, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Application for permission to file SLP is allowed.

Issue notice regarding delay and SLP.

Tag with SLP(C)No.19793/2006.

Interim stay of dispossession if the petitioners have not  
s already been dispossessed.

(PAWAN KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(ANAND SINGH)  
COURT MASTER