

f
ITEM NO.90

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3441-3444 OF 2008

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

M/S GRASIM INDUSTRIES LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF T.N. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 20/01/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Kumar Miihir, Adv.
M/S. Khaitan & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V.G. Pragasam,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellants is present.

Nemo for the respondents.

Learned counsel for the appellants seeks six weeks'

time to file the statement of case. Time, as prayed for, is
granted to him.

Respondents may also file the statement of case
within the same period.

List again on 4.3.2011.

(M.K.HANJURA)
REGISTRAR

rd