

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3441-3444 OF 2008

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

M/S GRASIM INDUSTRIES LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF T.N. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 18/04/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Snehal Koktania, Adv.  
M/S. Khaitan & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anandh Kannan, Adv.  
Mr. R. Nedumaran,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant and learned counsel for the respondents are present.

Learned counsel for the appellant has not filed the statement of case, despite opportunities. He seeks one week's time on that count. Time, as prayed for is granted to him, as last chance. Learned counsel shall provide a copy of the statement of case to the learned counsel for the respondent against proper acknowledgment who shall file the statement of case within a period of 35 days thereafter. Registry shall process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court in accordance with the rules, after the period stipulated above.

(M.K.HANJURA)  
REGISTRAR

rd