

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.....in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3441-3444 OF 2008

M/S GRASIM INDUSTRIES LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF T.N. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution and office report)

Date: 03/09/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Ms. Snehal K. Adv.  
M/s. Khaitan & Co.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B.Balaji, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

This is an application for substitution of the appellant filed in Civil Appeal No. 3441-3444 of 2008.

It appears from the application for substitution and the annexures thereto that the undertaking of appellant-M/s.Grasim Industries Limited has been transferred to M/s Samruddhi Cement Limited by Orders passed by learned Company Judge of the Madhya Pradesh High Court and thereafter, the undertaking of M/s Samruddhi Cement Limited has been transferred to M/s Ultra Tech Cement Limited by Orders passed by the Company Judge of Bombay High Court.

Accordingly, the prayer for substitution is allowed. The name of Ultra Tech Cement Limited is substituted for M/s.Grasim Industries Limited as the appellant.

Cause Title be amended accordingly.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)  
|Sr. P.A.

| |(Indu Satija)  
| |Court Master

|