

1
ITEM NO.18

COURT NO.15

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3441-3444 OF 2008

M/S. GRASIM INDUSTRIES LTD. & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF T.N. & ORS.
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Respondent(s)

Date: 14/02/2014 Office Report on Default in this Petition
was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Ms. Snehal Kak, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Adv. for
M/S. Khaitan & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.
Mr. S. Anand, Adv.
Mr. A. Selvin Raja, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent Nos. 2 & 3 are granted four weeks' time to file
statement of case.

(G. SUDHAKARA RAO)
COURT MASTER

(PHOOLAN WATI ARORA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR