

SECTION XII

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 5-6

(Application for substitution Legal Representatives of
deceased Petitioner No. 2)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 7-8

(Application for condonation of delay in filing the
substitution application)

IN

**PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) Nos.
29114-29115 OF 2008**

WITH

PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Chinnasamy & Anr.

...PETITIONERS

Versus

State of Tamil Nadu Tr. Sec. & Ors.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The applications above mentioned were listed before
the Hon'ble Judges-in-Chambers on 12th May, 2015, when
His Lordship was pleased to pass the following order:-

**"Issue notice in the IAs returnable in
four weeks."**

It is submitted that there are three Respondents
and accordingly Show Cause Notice in the Interlocutory
Applications has been issued through Mr. B. Balaji,
Advocate for Respondent No. 1 and 3 and Respondent No. 2
by registered post on 14th August, 2015.

Neither A.D. Car nor unserved registered cover has
been received back from Respondent No. 2.

Service is incomplete on Respondent No. 2.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the
Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 14th day of September, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO: Mrs. Prabha Swami, Advocate.
Mr. B. Balaji, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

pb