

SECTION XII
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 3410-3437 of 2008

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 32-59

(Applications for directions)

Dalmia Cement (Bharat) Limited

...Appellant

Versus

State of Tamil Nadu & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned have been filed against the Order dated 16th October, 2006 of the High Court of Judicature at Madras in batch of Writ Appeal Nos. 89, 543, 544, 545, 554, 555, 559, 580, 581, 582, 822, 823, 824, 872, 873, 874, 1153, 1154, 1155, 1799, 1800 and 2884, 2885, 2886, 2892 to 2895 of 2003.

The matters were listed alongwith SLP (C)No. 6250 of 2015 before the Hon'ble Court on 29th March, 2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"The learned counsel for the petitioner seeks two more weeks' time to file a chart as directed by this Court on 14.10.2015.

The time, as prayed for, is granted. The chart shall clearly indicate as to the date of taking possession and the mode of taking possession of each item of the property, if at all they have taken possession.

It shall also be indicated in the chart the mode of payment or deposit of compensation of each item.

A copy of the chart shall be furnished to the respondent on or before 10.04.2016.

In case the chart is not filed on or before 10.04.2016, it shall be presumed that they have not taken physical possession of the property and the officers responsible for

not filing the chart shall be personally made liable for the consequences.

Post on 12.04.2016 on top of the list.

In the batch, the cases shall be serially numbered while listing.

Delay condoned and issue notice in all the fresh matters returnable on 12.04.2016.

List all the matters on 12.04.2016."

Thereafter, the matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 8th September, 2016, when the Court was pleased to direct listing of instant matter alongwith connected matters on 23rd November, 2016.

It is submitted that there are three common respondents and are represented by Mr. B. Balaji, Advocate.

Service of Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal is complete.

It is further submitted that M/s. Khaitan and Co., Advocates for the appellant has filed statement of case. Mr. B. Balaji, Advocate for the respondents has filed statement of case, but the same is not proper format, However, copies of statement of cases have been included in the appeal paper books.

The matters alongwith applications above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Report.

Dated this, the 22nd day of November, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mrs. Prabha Swami, Advocate
Mr. B. Balaji, Advocate
M/s. Khaitan & Co. , Advocates

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

vk

