

Civil Appeal No(s). 3438-3440/2008  
M/S MADRAS CEMENTS LIMITED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU REP.BY SEC.AND ORS. Respondent(s)  
(with appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and  
office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 3441-3444/2008

(With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)

C.A. No. 3445-3446/2008

SLP(C) No. 29114-29115/2008

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and  
appln.(s) for substitution for bringing on record LR's. of deceased  
petitioner and substitution and Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 4006-4008/2010

C.A. No. 3410-3437/2008

(With appln.(s) for early hearing and directions and Office Report)

Date : 07/02/2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Jayant Bhushan, Sr. Adv. (Mentioned by)

Mr. Rajat Jariwal, Adv.

Ms. Suriti Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev K. Kapoor, Adv.

M/s. Khaitan & Co., Adv.

Mrs. Prabha Swami, Adv.

Mr. P. Narasimhan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. G. Umapathy, Adv.

Mr. S. Ramasubramanian, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Singh, Adv.

Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.

1

Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

On joint request, post these matters after four weeks.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed in the meantime.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)

(RENU DIWAN)

COURT MASTER ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

2