

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.10

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s) .3438-3440/2008

M/S MADRAS CEMENTS LIMITED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF T.NADU REP.BY SEC.AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 3441-3444/2008

(With APPLN. (S) FOR directions and Office Report)

C.A. No. 3445-3446/2008

SLP(C) No. 29114-29115/2008

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 4006-4008/2010

SLP(C) No. 15451/2015

(With APPLN. (S) FOR impleadment and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 15454/2015

(With APPLN. (S) FOR impleadment and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 30202/2015

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 30207/2015

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 19555/2015

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 17740/2015

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 17006/2015

(With APPLN. (S) FOR intervention and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 22122/2015

(With APPLN. (S) FOR impleadment and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 22067/2015  
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 22069/2015  
(With APPLN. (S) FOR permission to file additional documents and  
exemption from filing O.T. and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 23742/2015  
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 24957/2015  
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 24963/2015  
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 26724/2015  
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 26493/2015  
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 26606/2015  
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 27729/2015  
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 28002/2015  
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 28745/2015  
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 28927/2015  
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 28922/2015  
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 28929/2015  
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 30224/2015  
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 30228/2015  
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 28579/2015  
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 27318/2015  
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 30238/2015  
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 30243/2015  
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 3410-3437/2008  
(With APPLN. (S) FOR early hearing and directions and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 30733/2015  
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 30735/2015  
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 11458/2016  
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 32614/2015  
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 32640/2015  
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 32642/2015  
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 32643/2015  
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 32645/2015  
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 28768/2015  
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 29537/2015  
(With APPLN. (S) FOR permission to file additional documents and permission to file additional affidavit and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 2131/2016  
(With APPLN. (S) FOR permission to file additional documents and exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file additional documents and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 30234/2015  
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 1936-1937/2017  
(With APPLN. (S) FOR exemption from filing O.T. and exemption from  
filing c/c and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 1498/2017  
(With Office Report)

Date : 26/04/2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For the parties:      Mr. Mohan Parasaran, Sr. Adv.  
                                 Mr. Nikhil Swami, Adv.  
                                 Ms. V. Gayathri, Adv.  
                                 Ms. Divya Swami, Adv.  
                                 Mrs. Prabha Swami, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Guru Krishna, Sr. Adv.  
                                 Mr. Jayant Bhushan, Sr. Adv.  
                                 Mr. Rajat Jariwal, Adv.  
                                 Ms. Surit Chaudhary, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Sanjeev K. Kapoor, Adv.  
                                 M/s. Khaitan & Co., Adv.  
  
                                 Mr. P. Narasimhan, Adv.  
  
                                 M/s Saharya & Co., Adv.  
  
                                 Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Jay Kr. Bhardwaj, Adv.  
  
                                 Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.  
  
                                 Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.  
  
                                 Ms. Garima Prashad, Adv.  
  
                                 Mr. Shantanu Sagar, Adv.  
  
                                 Mr. Tushar Mehta, ASG.  
                                 Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.  
                                 Ms. Priyanka Das, Adv.  
                                 Ms. Megha Karnwal, Adv.  
                                 Ms. Shubhra Kapur, Adv.  
  
                                 Mr. B. S. Banthia, Adv.

Mr. G. Umapathy, Adv.  
Mr. S. Ramsubramanian, Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Leo G. Rozario, Adv.  
Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.  
Mr. S. Kumar, Adv.

Mr. V. G. Pragasam, Adv.  
Dr. Kailash Chand

Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.  
Mr. Mark Wright, Adv.  
Ms. Sanchita Ain, Adv.  
Mr. Rabin Majumder

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.  
Ms. Rani Mishra, Adv.  
Dr. Kailash Chand

Mr. Rabin Majumder, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Singh, Adv.

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.  
Mr. P.H. Parekh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. D.P. Mohanty, Adv.  
Mr. Ashwal Vadera, Adv.  
Mr. Abhiram Naik, Adv.  
Ms. Swati Bhardwaj, Adv.  
M/s. Parekh & Co.

M/s Saharya & Co., Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad

Mr. T. V. S. Raghavendra Sreyas, Adv.  
Mr. Bankey Bihari, Adv.

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, Adv.

Mr. Tushar Bakshi

Mr. Rajesh Singh Chauhan, Adv.  
Mr. Tushar Bakshi, Adv.  
Mr. Anup Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Mukti Chowdhary, Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ritesh Khatri, Adv.  
Mr. T. L. Garg, Adv.  
Mr. Neeraj Kumar Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Navin Chawla, Adv.  
Mr. Atul Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.  
Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Preet Pal Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Ashwarya Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Bharat Bhushan, Adv.  
Mr. Bankey Bihari, Adv.  
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.  
Mr. Pradeep Misra  
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, Adv.  
Mr. Rajiv Ranjan Dwivedi, Adv.  
Mr. C. D. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv.  
Mr. Ashutosh Dubey  
Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List next week.

(NEELAM GULATI)  
COURT MASTER

(TAPAN KR. CHAKRABORTY)  
COURT MASTER