

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 3438-3440/2008

M/S MADRAS CEMENTS LIMITED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF T.NADU REP.BY SEC.AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With application(s) for permission to file additional documents and office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 3441-3444/2008

(With application(s) for directions and Office Report)

C.A. No. 3445-3446/2008

SLP(C) No. 29114-29115/2008

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 4006-4008/2010

C.A. No. 3410-3437/2008

(With application(s) for early hearing and directions and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 2131/2016

(With application(s) for permission to file additional documents and exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file additional documents and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 1936-1937/2017

(With application(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and exemption from filing c/c and Office Report)

Date : 03/05/2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Appellant(s) Mr. Jayant Bhushan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Guru Krishan Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rajat Jariwal, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Suriti Chowdhary, Adv.

For M/s. Khaitan & Co.

Mr. Mohan Parasanan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Swami, Adv.

Ms. Divya Swami, Adv.

Ms. V. E. Gayatri, Adv.

Mrs. Prabha Swami, AOR

1.

Mr. J. P. Cama, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, AOR

Ms. Megha Karnwal, Adv.

K. Govil, Adv.

Mr. P. Narasimhan, AOR

Mr. B. S. Banthia, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Prasad, Adv.

G. Umapathy, Adv.

Mr. S. Ram Subramnian, Adv.

A. Leo G. Razario, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Singh, Adv.

Mr. B. Balaji, AOR

Mr. S. Kumar, Adv.

Mr. V. G. Pragasam, AOR

Ms. Prachi Mishra, Adv.

Mr. C. D. Singh, AOR

Chaitanya, Adv.

Ms. Pragya Garg, Adv.

Mr. Purushaindra Kuwar, Adv.

Mr. Mishra Saurabh, AOR

Mr. Ankit Kr Lal, Adv.

Ms. Vashuja Shukla, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Jayant Bhushan, learned Senior Counsel appearing for the appellant(s) started his arguments at 02:05 P.M. and was on his legs when the Court rose for the day leaving the matters as part-heard.

List tomorrow i.e. on 04.05.2017 as part heard.

(RASHI GUPTA)

SR.P.A. (MADHU NARULA)

COURT MASTER