

ITEM NO.55

COURT NO.12

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 3438-3440/2008

M/S MADRAS CEMENTS LIMITED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF T.NADU REP.BY SEC.AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 3441-3444/2008

(With APPLN. (S) FOR directions and Office Report)

C.A. No. 3445-3446/2008

SLP(C) No. 29114-29115/2008

(With WITH Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 4006-4008/2010

(WITH APPLN. (S) FOR permission to place addl. documents on record)

C.A. No. 3410-3437/2008

(With APPLN. (S) FOR directions and early hearing and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 2131/2016

(With APPLN. (S) FOR exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file additional documents and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 1936-1937/2017

(With APPLN. (S) FOR exemption from filing c/c and exemption from filing O.T. and Office Report)

Date : 04/05/2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Mohan Parasaran, Sr. Av.

Mr. Nikhil Swami, Adv.

Ms. Divya Swami, Adv.

Ms. Gayathri, Adv.

Mrs. Prabha Swami, Adv.

Mr. Jayant Bhushan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Rajat Jariwal, Adv.  
Ms. S. Chowdhary, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjeev Kapoor, Adv.  
M/s. Khaitan & Co., Adv.

Mr. P. Narasimhan, Adv.

Mr. J.P. Cama, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.  
Ms. Megha Karnwal, Adv.  
Ms. Shubhra Kapur, Adv.  
Mr. M. Prasad, Adv.

Mr. B. S. Banthia, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Subramoniam Prasad, AAG  
Mr. G. Umapathy, adv.  
Mr. S. Ramsubramanian, Adv.  
Mr. A. Leo G. Rozario, adv.  
Mr. Aditya Singh, Adv.  
Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.

Mr. V. G. Pragasam, Adv.

Mr. C. D. Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Sakshi Kakkar, Adv.

Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv.  
Mr. Ankit Kr. Lal, Adv.  
Ms. Vanshaja Shukla, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List tomorrow i.e. on 5.5.2017.

(NEELAM GULATI)  
COURT MASTER

(TAPAN KR. CHAKRABORTY)  
COURT MASTER